

ITEM NO.20

COURT NO.6

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 9934/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12-09-2018
in SA No.866/1998 passed by the High Court of Kerala at Ernakulam)

MUTHUSWAMI (DIED) THROUGH BY LRS

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

MMJ PLANTATIONS & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.53706/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING)

Date : 08-04-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Roy Abhraham, Adv.

Ms.Reena Roy, Adv.

Ms.Seema Jain, Adv.

Mr.Akhil Abraham, Adv.

Mr.Himinder Lal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

In the meantime, operation of the impugned decree
shall remain stayed until further orders.

(Ashok Raj Singh)
Court Master

(Chander Bala)
Court Master