

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 9838/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12-09-2018 in SA No. 866/1998 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

MUTHUSWAMI (DIED) THROUGH BY LRS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MMJ PLANTATIONS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 15-12-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Himinder Lal, AOR
Mr. Roy Abraham, Adv.
Ms. Reena Roy, Adv.
Mr. Adithya Koshy Roy, Adv.
Ms. Neelam Saini, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Santosh Krishnan, AOR
Ms. Deepshikha Sansanwal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 20.02.2024 (NMD).

(INDU MARWAH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(DIPTI KHURANA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR