

ITEM NO.28

COURT NO.16

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 9838/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12-09-2018 in SA No. 866/1998 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

MUTHUSWAMI (DIED) THROUGH BY LRS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MMJ PLANTATIONS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 25821/2020 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION

Date : 20-02-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Himinder Lal, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Santosh Krishnan, AOR
Ms. Deepshikha Sansanwal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard the learned counsel appearing for the parties.

We are not inclined to interfere with the impugned judgment and order passed by the High Court. Hence, the Special Leave Petition is dismissed.

Pending application(s), if any, shall stand disposed of.

(KAPIL TANDON)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAM SUBHAG SINGH)
COURT MASTER (NSH)